
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – June 15, 2021 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

 

Due to the shutdown of all Park District facilities in response to COVID-19, meetings of the Park Board of 

Commissioners are able to be held by Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial 

Disaster Proclamation in Response to COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the 

Open Meetings Act for the physical presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner 

attendance by video, audio, or telephone access. 

Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so 

alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are available via the instructions listed below. The 

meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to join the conference. Please email Dave Harris at dharris@gepark.org for the Meeting ID and 

password by 6:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes before the start of the 

meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 

Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Dave Harris 

at dharris@gepark.org by 6:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 

record during this meeting. 

I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V.  Public Participation 
 
VI. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and               
       will be enacted in one motion.  There will be no separate discussion of these       
       items unless a Board Member so requests. In which event the item will be 
                     Removed from the Agenda. 
 
 A. Voucher list of bills totaling $298,241.45  
 B. Minutes from the May 18,2021 Regular meeting 
                        
VII.       Unfinished Business  

A. Co-Op Park Payout Request #2 (Final)        
B. Coronavirus (COVID-19) District update 

mailto:dharris@gepark.org
mailto:dharris@gepark.org


C. Newton Park Proposed Playground 
 
VIII. New Business  
 A. Johnson Center Update  
 
IX.       Staff Reports 
 A. Finance Report (For Information Only) 
 B. Staff Reports 
 
X. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XI.         Adjourn   
  



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 322.68          

85 Asset Replacement Fund 259.96          

94 Capital Improvements Fund 58,860.52    

Recreation Fund 174,833.12            

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 6/15/2021

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 63,965.17$   

Report Total: 298,241.45$   
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User:

Printed: 06/10/2021 -  2:06PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.06.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200725 Accu-Paving Company Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

2 Color Coating  6,462.00 06/02/2021 94-90-885-575150-0000

 6,462.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

171739 Fitness Rules  176.00 06/02/2021 94-90-805-575110-0000

172924 Posters  87.50 06/02/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

172924 Posters  76.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

 339.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

794168 Random DOT Screening  62.00 06/02/2021 10-00-000-585820-0000

 62.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

82364 5/2021 Attorney Fees  1,149.62 06/02/2021 10-00-000-521100-0000

 1,149.62Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

135089/204 Supplies  196.58 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

135204 Valve  87.83 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

 284.41Check Total:

Vendor: 107285 Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198915 Kathleen Baehl Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/10/2021 -  2:06 PM) Page 1

2



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Supplies  283.94 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 283.94Check Total:

Vendor: 108508 Beacon Athletics Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

530485 Equipment  465.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

530485 Equipment  149.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

 614.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

194789 Monthly Mowing  3,916.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

194871 Landscape Services  778.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

 4,694.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202202 Travis Boland Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Equipment  210.95 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1172

 210.95Check Total:

Vendor: 202206 Brian Wismer Entertainment Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Deposit In-House Field Trip  175.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4625

 175.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

Music Classes  2,365.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4610

 2,365.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

912722265 Scoreboards  531.99 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1141

 531.99Check Total:

Vendor: 202063 Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  16.96 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 16.96Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  152.29 06/02/2021 20-22-000-525500-2311

 152.29Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/10/2021 -  2:06 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

7664445 Irrigation Repairs  353.54 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

 353.54Check Total:

Vendor: 202209 Champion Teamwear AR Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

11271640 Uniforms  9,066.52 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1241

 9,066.52Check Total:

Vendor: 114260 Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/02/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

4/8-5/7/2021 Electricity  61.52 06/02/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

 61.52Check Total:

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

6406381 Marking Chalk  357.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-550800-0000

 357.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

3/21 & 4/21 Gas  1,777.74 06/02/2021 20-30-200-570200-0000

3/21 & 4/21 Gas  754.35 06/02/2021 10-00-000-570200-0000

3/21 & 4/21 Gas  192.57 06/02/2021 20-30-150-570200-0000

3/21 & 4/21 Gas  780.89 06/02/2021 20-30-500-570200-0000

3/21 & 4/21 Gas  1,546.77 06/02/2021 20-30-450-570200-0000

3/21 & 4/21 Gas  593.32 06/02/2021 20-30-300-570200-0000

3/21 & 4/21 Gas  2,200.65 06/02/2021 20-30-100-570200-0000

3/21 & 4/21 Gas  619.49 06/02/2021 20-30-350-570200-0000

 8,465.78Check Total:

Vendor: 202205 Joel Cortes Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  391.59 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1123

Tournament Fees  391.59 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1127

 783.18Check Total:

Vendor: 199529 Crown Trophy-20 Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/10/2021 -  2:06 PM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

17448 Meet Awards  109.56 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1222

 109.56Check Total:

Vendor: 201591 Justin Diener Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  60.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119690 DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

2/1-3/29/2021 Water  29.96 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570400-0000

 29.96Check Total:

Vendor: 202204 Dante Espejo Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  832.83 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1127

 832.83Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Amazon-Equipment  75.70 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1280

Babicz Amazon-Equipment  125.38 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Amazon-Equipment  799.96 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Equipment  214.88 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Woodside-Tournament Fees  525.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1233

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Amazon-Rakes  107.44 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  47.81 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  47.81 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Seminole-Tournament Fees  520.60 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1233

Babicz Team Express-Softballs  1,030.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

Babicz Amazon-Storage Bins  123.98 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Rakes  322.32 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

Babicz Amazon-Goals  480.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1172

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  100.95 06/02/2021 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  113.50 06/02/2021 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  18.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  113.50 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  32.00 06/02/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 06/02/2021 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  7.50 06/02/2021 20-22-000-525500-2301

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  7.50 06/02/2021 20-23-000-525500-3510

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/10/2021 -  2:06 PM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 06/02/2021 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  128.21 06/02/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  128.22 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2021 Service  32.79 06/02/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2021 Service  41.05 06/02/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2021 Service  32.78 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2021 Service  38.01 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2021 Service  31.17 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2021 Service  92.33 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2021 Service  31.17 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Verizon-4/21-5/20/2021 Service  38.01 06/02/2021 20-30-400-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  91.57 06/02/2021 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  147.73 06/02/2021 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  24.75 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530910-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  9.98 06/02/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  157.73 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  791.76 06/02/2021 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Deluxe-Deposit Books  179.91 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521700-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Program Supplies  22.97 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Amazon-Program Supplies  68.91 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Amazon-Program Supplies  22.97 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Dell-PC Replacement  3,714.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-540700-0000

Dikker Jewel-Staff Retirement  4.71 06/02/2021 10-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Jewel-Staff Retirement  4.72 06/02/2021 20-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Green Branch-Staff Retirement  21.65 06/02/2021 20-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Green Branch-Staff Retirement  21.65 06/02/2021 10-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Einsteins-Staff Retirement  7.58 06/02/2021 10-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Einsteins-Staff Retirement  7.58 06/02/2021 20-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Jewel-Sympathy Plant  9.98 06/02/2021 20-00-000-585290-0000

Dikker Abbott-Clinic Chair Rentals  1,023.72 06/02/2021 10-00-000-585850-0000

Dikker Archivist-History Website  75.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521600-0000

Frigo U of I-Training Books  78.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521370-0000

Frigo Amazon-Brochure Holder  48.14 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521370-0000

Frigo Nature Watch-Camp Supplies  222.45 06/02/2021 20-22-000-535500-2375

Hartnett Aldi-Buns  2.55 06/02/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Hartnett ABT-Refrigerator  562.10 06/02/2021 20-30-300-530210-0000

Hartnett Amazon-Ribbons  25.90 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1222

Miller Adobe-Marketing App  22.30 06/02/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Miller Amazon-Supplies  99.43 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller Dollar Tree-Supplies  44.00 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller Jewel-Supplies  37.98 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller Amazon-Office Supplies  17.78 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

Miller Amazon-Program Supplies  99.95 06/02/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/10/2021 -  2:06 PM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Miller Dunkin-Member Retention  72.03 06/02/2021 20-30-100-521675-0000

Miller Amazon-Supplies  59.95 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530102-0000

Norman Dunkin-Staff Meeting  32.02 06/02/2021 10-10-000-585250-0000

Okray MyFonts-Fonts  18.06 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

OKray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 06/02/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  118.41 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  500.00 06/02/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Canva-Design Platform  119.99 06/02/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray iStock-Photography  64.50 06/02/2021 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStock-Photography  64.50 06/02/2021 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray MailChimp-Email Marketing  144.50 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Google-Storage  99.99 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray GE Chamber-Sponsorship  150.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Banners  109.50 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray AMI-Banners  55.95 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray House of Graphics-Postcards  67.60 06/02/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Tripod  24.98 06/02/2021 20-30-100-521650-0000

Robinson Amazon-Photo Ink  9.50 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Petes-Supplies  30.30 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Crafts  40.24 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Hobby Lobby-Event Supplies  16.95 06/02/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Ladybugs  6.99 06/02/2021 20-22-000-525500-2311

Robinson Meijer-Staff Recognition  243.35 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Crafts  10.95 06/02/2021 20-22-000-525500-2311

Robinson Dollar Tree-Staff Recognition  13.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Crafts  58.77 06/02/2021 20-22-000-525500-2311

Robinson Amazon-Crafts  33.98 06/02/2021 20-22-000-525500-2311

Robinson Amazon-Camp Supplies  131.94 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Robinson SPG-Table Movers  77.31 06/02/2021 20-30-150-541300-0000

Robinson Amazon-Crafts  21.37 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4451

Robinson Dupage County-Food Permit  156.58 06/02/2021 20-30-150-521600-0000

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  61.96 06/02/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

Robinson Batavia-Tournament Fees  425.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1233

Shingler Lifeguard Store-Equipment  607.99 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Masks  49.95 06/02/2021 10-00-000-585850-0000

Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions  85.00 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Marathon-Uniforms  274.94 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Marathon-Uniforms  847.20 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  38.54 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530300-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  219.80 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530300-0000

Shingler Les Mills-Bodypump  248.00 06/02/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

Shingler When to Work-Scheduling  264.00 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Les Mills-Bodypump  248.00 06/02/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/10/2021 -  2:06 PM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Shingler Oriental Trading-Supplies  70.93 06/02/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Everything Branded-Swim Caps  455.00 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  160.20 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Jewel-Guard Meeting  12.67 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  12.99 06/02/2021 20-30-100-535500-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  13.24 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530300-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  105.62 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530300-0000

Shingler SportsEnging-Gator Website  299.00 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Totally Promo-Gator Giveaway  943.00 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Marathon-Shirts  507.99 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  39.00 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Shingler Name.com-Name Tags  19.98 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Stirmell Sam's-Event Supplies  196.15 06/02/2021 20-26-000-535500-6816

Stirmell Walmart-Event Supplies  13.28 06/02/2021 20-26-000-535500-6816

Stirmell Fairytale-Event Entertainment  234.00 06/02/2021 20-26-000-535500-6816

Stirmell COD-Trip Refund -187.50 06/02/2021 20-25-000-525500-5702

Stirmell Amazon-Event Supplies  181.80 06/02/2021 20-26-000-535500-6816

Stirmell RevDance-Shoes  62.51 06/02/2021 20-23-000-525500-3510

Stirmell Champion-Uniforms  60.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1241

Stirmell Lisa Lombardi-Field Trip  225.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4625

Stirmell Zoom-Cheer Meetings  12.74 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1241

Stirmell Music Theater-Program Supplies  810.00 06/02/2021 20-22-000-525500-2301

Stirmell Esty.com-Cheer Bows  1,461.39 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1241

Stirmell Lincoln Marsh-Field Trip  760.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4631

Stirmell Amazon-Camp Supplies  131.92 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Walmart-Camp Supplies  21.39 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Dunkin-Camp Supplies  37.52 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Stirmell Studio Movie-Field Trips  400.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4631

Stirmell Walmaart-Camp Supplies  27.86 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4625

Thomas Papa Saverios-Lakers Meeting  71.13 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1127

Thomas YSSL-Game Changes  120.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1127

 26,482.71Check Total:

Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

80468630 Tournament Transportation  368.25 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1280

 368.25Check Total:

Vendor: 129187 Renae Frigo Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True

Cell reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/10/2021 -  2:06 PM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  98.24 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 98.24Check Total:

Vendor: 199008 Hacienda Landscaping, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

#1 Co-Op Park Improvements  10,512.00 06/02/2021 94-90-820-575120-0000

 10,512.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

Mileage 5/2021 Mileage  37.57 06/02/2021 20-00-000-585270-0000

 187.57Check Total:

Vendor: 198800 Hawk Ford Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

38663. Door Repair #430  20.26 06/02/2021 10-10-000-530340-0000

 20.26Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

37005444 5/2021 Diesel Fuel  1,091.84 06/02/2021 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,091.84Check Total:

Vendor: 199621 Hinsdale Nurseries Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

1711759 Memorial Trees  534.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-530213-0000

 534.00Check Total:

Vendor: 137800 House of Graphics, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

2105026 Fundraiser Vouchers  190.50 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1172

 190.50Check Total:

Vendor: 198880 Illinois Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

409 Spring Classes  2,614.40 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1275

 2,614.40Check Total:

Vendor: 141771 Illinois State Police Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

Background Checks  1,500.00 06/02/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/10/2021 -  2:06 PM) Page 8
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 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198911 Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

627747 HP Copiers MSRC/ASFC  9,234.32 06/02/2021 94-90-000-575110-0000

630339 6/1-8/31/2021 Contract  100.00 06/02/2021 10-00-000-521520-0000

630339 6/1-8/31/2021 Contract  140.65 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521520-0000

 9,474.97Check Total:

Vendor: 198806 Ingstrup Paving Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

13366 Asphalt Repair  2,485.00 06/02/2021 94-90-930-575130-0000

 2,485.00Check Total:

Vendor: 114769 IPS, Inc. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

0030 Painting/Diving Board Recoating  5,650.00 06/02/2021 94-90-930-575110-0000

 5,650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199018 IWSL Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

Game Change Fee  75.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1127

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199968 Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202180 Kramer Tree Specialists, Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

98780 Tree Pruning/Removal  6,522.00 06/02/2021 94-90-000-575170-0000

 6,522.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

45292 Landscape Supplies  292.50 06/02/2021 10-10-000-550600-0000

45292 Landscape Supplies  166.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-550500-0000

45292 Landscape Supplies  44.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-550400-0000

45685 Mulch  1,425.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-550600-0000

 1,927.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200243 Tracy Lapshin Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

21may Spring Classes  1,059.50 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1155
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 1,059.50Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Maintenance Supplies  69.22 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

Fountain Repairs  6.28 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

Splash Pad Repairs  67.13 06/02/2021 20-30-400-530210-0000

Deck Screws  28.79 06/02/2021 20-30-300-530300-0000

Lock  36.87 06/02/2021 20-30-400-530210-0000

Weeding Tools  51.39 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521370-0000

Fountain Repairs  5.38 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

Fountain Repairs  35.95 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

Sunscreen  17.98 06/02/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

Repair Compressor  26.99 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530210-0000

 345.98Check Total:

Vendor: 200711 Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 20-30-100-570300-0000

Mileage 5/2021 Mileage  33.93 06/02/2021 20-00-000-585270-0000

 183.93Check Total:

Vendor: 198847 McCloud Aquatic Services Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

30593-21 Lake Ellyn Treatment  5,411.64 06/02/2021 10-10-000-530615-0000

30594-21 Lake Foxcroft Treatment  4,907.36 06/02/2021 10-10-000-530615-0000

 10,319.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

65959/7221 Maintenance Supplies  177.57 06/02/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

66899 Supplies  9.33 06/02/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

67003 Event Supplies  16.40 06/02/2021 20-30-100-521675-0000

67219 Bleach  17.82 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

67607 District Plantings  229.43 06/02/2021 10-10-000-550600-0000

67664 Concrete Mix  20.97 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530210-0000

68215 Solar Lights  18.45 06/02/2021 10-10-000-550600-0000

68226 Splash Pad Repairs  51.87 06/02/2021 20-30-400-530210-0000

68273 Gloves/Bug Spray  109.20 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521370-0000

68329 Fountain Repairs  42.86 06/02/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

68385 Cleaning Supplies  86.36 06/02/2021 20-30-150-541300-0000

68385 Cleaning Supplies  22.14 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4612
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 802.40Check Total:

Vendor: 200107 Ryan Miller Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202186 MyPlate2Yours, LLC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

851 Spring Classes  242.00 06/02/2021 20-22-000-525500-2314

 242.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

4/16-5/17/2021 Gas  89.65 06/02/2021 10-00-000-570200-0000

 89.65Check Total:

Vendor: 202064 Nancy Norem Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  42.95 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 42.95Check Total:

Vendor: 161204 Scott Norman Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  414.54 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530100-0000

 414.54Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

3452 Umpire/Referee Fees  540.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1233

3452 Umpire/Referee Fees  932.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1120

3452 Umpire/Referee Fees  660.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1111

3452 Umpire/Referee Fees  120.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1112

3452 Umpire/Referee Fees  626.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

3537 Umpire/Referee Fees  1,200.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1233

3537 Umpire/Referee Fees  991.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1120

3537 Umpire/Referee Fees  930.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

3537 Umpire/Referee Fees  780.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1111

3677 Umpire/Referee Fees  1,080.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1233

3677 Umpire/Referee Fees  840.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1111
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3677 Umpire/Referee Fees  1,124.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

3677 Umpire/Referee Fees  1,038.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1120

 10,861.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163593 Courtney O'Kray Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200726 Parvin-Clauss Sign Company Inc. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

10504 Co-op Park Sign  4,399.00 06/02/2021 94-90-820-575120-0000

7469E Ruth Candy Sign Deposit  4,481.50 06/02/2021 94-90-865-575110-0000

 8,880.50Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

5/2021 Health Insurance  5,072.45 06/02/2021 10-00-000-565100-0000

5/2021 Health Insurance  11,475.05 06/02/2021 10-10-000-565100-0000

5/2021 Health Insurance  9,431.96 06/02/2021 20-00-000-565100-0000

5/2021 Health Insurance  4,526.00 06/02/2021 20-30-100-565100-0000

5/2021 Health Insurance  221.26 06/02/2021 20-30-150-565100-0000

5/2021 Health Insurance  110.56 06/02/2021 20-30-200-565100-0000

5/2021 Health Insurance  123.19 06/02/2021 20-30-300-565100-0000

5/2021 Health Insurance  121.39 06/02/2021 20-30-350-565100-0000

5/2021 Health Insurance  123.19 06/02/2021 20-30-400-565100-0000

5/2021 Health Insurance  999.92 06/02/2021 20-30-450-565100-0000

5/2021 Health Insurance  665.52 06/02/2021 20-30-500-565100-0000

5/2021 Health Insurance  322.68 06/02/2021 55-00-000-565100-0000

5/2021 Property Insurance  4,552.86 06/02/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

5/2021 Liability Insurance  2,221.39 06/02/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

5/2021 Workers Compensation  3,658.83 06/02/2021 10-00-000-560200-0000

5/2021 Employment Practice  974.61 06/02/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

5/2021 Pollution Liability  135.07 06/02/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

Defiglia 7/2021 & 8/2021 Insurance  2,029.04 06/02/2021 20-00-000-565100-0000

Esposito 7/2021 & 8/2021 Insurance  5,455.92 06/02/2021 20-00-000-565100-0000

Vargas 7/2021 & 8/2021 Insurance  2,950.56 06/02/2021 10-10-000-565100-0000

 55,171.45Check Total:

Vendor: 202203 Alberto Perez Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  359.64 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1123

Tournament Fees  359.64 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1127
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 719.28Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

261754 Maintenance Supplies  175.76 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

261754 Maintenance Supplies  471.30 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530300-0000

262110 Machine Repair  42.78 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

262805 Maintenance Supplies  527.28 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

 1,217.12Check Total:

Vendor: 200569 Sean Phenegar Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb  Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  60.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

G0503-37 Trophies  2,849.49 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1120

 2,849.49Check Total:

Vendor: 199420 Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  1,020.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1285

Spring Classes  1,560.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1285

 2,580.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173290 Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 174009 Rental Max Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

Various Pipe Repairs  734.72 06/02/2021 94-90-930-575110-0000

 734.72Check Total:

Vendor: 174978 Jeannie Robinson Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201435 Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

GESP21 Spring Classes  1,456.00 06/02/2021 20-22-000-525500-2331
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 1,456.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

2020-232 IT Maintenance June 2021  1,800.00 06/02/2021 10-00-000-521400-0000

2020-232 IT Maintenance June 2021  1,800.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178058 Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  550.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1112

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

Various Port-O-Let Fees  504.32 06/02/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

 504.32Check Total:

Vendor: 200038 Chad Shingler Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178680 Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  1,224.00 06/02/2021 20-22-000-525500-2301

 1,224.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198934 Diane Smith Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

Sprng Classes  511.50 06/02/2021 20-25-000-525500-5706

 511.50Check Total:

Vendor: 199654 Tiffany Stahr Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  156.01 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 156.01Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  88.29 06/02/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  88.28 06/02/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  45.66 06/02/2021 10-10-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  53.77 06/02/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  53.77 06/02/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000
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Board Room Supplies  28.98 06/02/2021 94-90-920-575180-0000

 358.75Check Total:

Vendor: 200712 Taylor Stirmell Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

122058 Showcase T-Shirts  308.90 06/02/2021 20-26-000-525500-6817

122059 Uniforms  133.50 06/02/2021 20-30-300-530210-0000

122220 Camp Shirts  528.04 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4625

122220 Camp Shirts  426.51 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4631

122220 Camp Shirts  400.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4626

122220 Camp Shirts  75.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4450

122220 Camp Shirts  200.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4451

122220 Camp Shirts  50.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4612

122220 Camp Shirts  86.25 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4610

122221 T-Shirts  5.58 06/02/2021 20-26-000-525500-6817

122238 T-Shirts  266.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1222

Various T-Shirts  602.60 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1123

Various T-Shirts  1,840.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1127

 4,922.38Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True

70499805 CO2  567.09 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

 567.09Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

5951 Softballs  1,980.00 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

 1,980.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200670 The Sweet Girls Desserts, LLC Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False

1160 Special Event Supplies  75.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199807 Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000
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 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202065 Jody Tinsley Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies  212.72 06/02/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

 212.72Check Total:

Vendor: 200963 T-Mobile Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False

4/12-5/11/2021 AED Monitoring  34.64 06/02/2021 10-00-000-585815-0000

 34.64Check Total:

Vendor: 200610 Nathan Troia Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/02/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200659 Francisco Vargas Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199084 Javier Vargas Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199451 Viking Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False

Various Tennis Balls  2,898.95 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1182

 2,898.95Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False

5/2021 Fuel  2,651.46 06/02/2021 10-10-000-530500-0000

 2,651.46Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False

4/1-5/3/2021 Water  218.01 06/02/2021 20-30-200-570400-0000

4/1-5/3/2021 Water  27.17 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/1-5/3/2021 Water  19.86 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/1-5/3/2021 Water  48.30 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/1-5/3/2021 Water  53.49 06/02/2021 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/1-5/3/2021 Water  97.11 06/02/2021 10-00-000-570400-0000
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4/1-5/3/2021 Water  78.28 06/02/2021 20-30-150-570400-0000

4/1-5/3/2021 Water  7,956.55 06/02/2021 20-30-500-570400-0000

4/1-5/3/2021 Water  447.86 06/02/2021 20-30-450-570400-0000

4/1-5/3/2021 Water  937.09 06/02/2021 20-30-100-570400-0000

4/1-5/3/2021 Water  354.29 06/02/2021 20-30-300-570400-0000

 10,238.01Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False

4968051 Maintenance Supplies  337.61 06/02/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

4968061 Maintenance Supplies  146.21 06/02/2021 20-30-500-530300-0000

 483.82Check Total:

Vendor: 200233 Brandon Wassell Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 192415 Eric Wassell Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False

1225 Spring Classes  2,661.50 06/02/2021 20-22-000-525500-2362

 2,661.50Check Total:

Vendor: 194608 Wilson Sporting Goods Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False

4534355870 Tennis Balls  123.21 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1182

4534482708 Tennis Balls  288.28 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1182

4534544866 Equipment  326.71 06/02/2021 20-21-000-535500-1182

 738.20Check Total:

Vendor: 202210 WOW Show Inc. Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False

Field Trip  450.00 06/02/2021 20-24-000-525500-4625

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200441 Jared Zaino Check Sequence: 98 ACH Enabled: True

Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  60.00 06/02/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000
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 60.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 242,203.65

 98
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cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.06.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202207 Crossroad Construction, Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

25996 Underground Pipe Repairs  3,345.00 06/03/2021 94-90-930-575110-0000

25998 Pipe Break Repairs  4,830.00 06/03/2021 94-90-930-575110-0000

 8,175.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202201 Franklin Sports Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

222623 Turf Goals  230.00 06/03/2021 20-21-000-535500-1120

222623 Turf Goals  230.00 06/03/2021 20-30-100-530102-0000

 460.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Programs  1,560.00 06/03/2021 20-21-000-525500-1124

Spring Programs  1,210.00 06/03/2021 20-21-000-525500-1120

Spring Programs  3,300.00 06/03/2021 20-21-000-525500-1127

Spring Programs  2,688.00 06/03/2021 20-21-000-525500-1126

 8,758.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176971 Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Concessions  36.32 06/03/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Umbrellas  259.96 06/03/2021 85-30-300-575110-0000

Membership Dues  85.00 06/03/2021 10-00-000-585250-0000

Membership Dues  320.00 06/03/2021 20-00-000-585250-0000

 701.28Check Total:

Vendor: 201768 S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True

104358 June 2021 Phone Service  526.93 06/03/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

104358 June 2021 Phone Service  123.61 06/03/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

104358 June 2021 Phone Service  526.93 06/03/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

104358 June 2021 Phone Service  259.42 06/03/2021 20-30-100-570300-0000

104358 June 2021 Phone Service  17.71 06/03/2021 20-30-150-570300-0000
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104358 June 2021 Phone Service  99.99 06/03/2021 20-30-300-570300-0000

104358 June 2021 Phone Service  52.74 06/03/2021 20-30-500-570300-0000

 1,607.33Check Total:
